CITY OF LYNDEN

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY



Meeting Date:	May 17, 2021	
Name of Agenda Item:	Glenning Park Conservation Easement	
Section of Agenda:	Consent	
Department:	Parks	
Council Committee Review:		Legal Review:
Community Developme	ent Dublic Safety	⊠ Yes - Reviewed
Finance	Public Works	□ No - Not Reviewed
⊠ Parks	□ Other:	Review Not Required
Attachments:		

Glenning Park Conservation Easement

Summary Statement:

The City of Lynden applied for funds from the county conservation future funds to help pay a portion of the cost for obtaining the Glenning Park property. The county agreed to the request and has drawn up a Conservation Easement to maintain the property in perpetuity as open space and requires that it be preserved, maintained and protected as such in perpetuity.

The Parks committee reviewed the Easement at their meeting this afternoon and recommends forwarding the easement to full council for approval.

Recommended Action:

Motion to approve the Glenning Park Conservation Easement and authorize the mayor's signature